ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

Todd K. Rosengart, residing at 2 Dogwood Lane Tenafly, New Jersey 07670; and

Ronald G. Crystal, residing at 13712 Canal Vista Court Potomac, Maryland 20854

have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

GENE THERAPY PLATFORMED NEEDLE AND METHOD OF ADMINISTERING A THERAPEUTIC SOLUTION TO A HEART

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a United States patent, which was filed on August 5, 1999, under Serial No. 09/368,886

Whereas, Cornell Research Foundation, Inc., of Cornell Business & Technology Park, 20 Thornwood Drive, Suite 105, Ithaca, New York 14850, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, and extensions) that may be filed in the United States on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue United States patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further grately in only consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem negetive 0100451FRAME. 0673ct the Assignee's

PAGE 1 OF 2

PTO/STATUS BR.

☑ 003/003

In re Application of Rosengart et al. Attorney Docket No. 187751

RECORDED: 09/09/1999

enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, renewal, or extended patents of the United States on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

In witness whereof, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

	Todd K. Rosengart
STATE OF COUNTY OF	NEW JORK SS:
name is subse	day of AVGUST, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and appeared Todd K. Rosengart, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose cribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and ocument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
{SEAL}	Doma Um Mane Madeste
	DONNA ANN MARIE MODESTE Notary Public, State of New York Notary Public Notary Public UNE 15, 3000 Commission Expires: UNE 15, 3000 Commission Expires June 15, 2000
	732k
	Ronald G/Crystal)
STATE OF COUNTY OF	NEW YORK MANHATTAN) SS:
name is subse	day of \(\frac{1}{\cuperbox}\) () GUST , \(\frac{1999}{200}\), before me, a Notary Public in and appeared Ronald G. Crystal, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose cribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she signed and occument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
{SEAL}	June Jun Marie Modeste
	DONNA ANN MARIE MODESTE Notary Public Notary Public, State of New York No. 01M06008734 Qualified in Bronx County My Commission Expires: UNE 5, 2000 Commission Expires June 15, 2000
	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 010015 FRAME: 0074

PAGE 2 OF 2

PTO/STATUS BR.

☑ 001/003

AUG 2 6

nereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on 8-24-77

PATENT IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

Watts, Hoffmann, Fisher & Heinke Co., L.P.A. P.O. Box 99839 Cleveland, Ohio 44199-0839 Telephone: (2l6) 241-6700 Docket No.: <u>14-796 CIP</u>

Assistant Commissioner for Patents ATTENTION: ASSIGNMENT BRANCH Washington, D. C. 20231

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof as follows:

Conveying Party:

Derek Timm

Receiving Party: Address:

Work-Rite Ergonomic Accessories, Inc. 77 Digital Drive Novato, California 94949

Nature of Conveyance:

Assignment

Date of Execution:

August 23, 1999

Please record against:

Patent No(s): Application No(s): No. of Patent(s):

Not Yet Assigned No. of Application(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>August 23, 1999</u>. (Payment for the recordal fees has been included in the check in the amount of \$480,00 accompanying the application.)

A check in the amount of \$ for the recordal fees is enclosed.

Please charge any additional fees, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account 23-0630.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

PATENT

REEL: 010015 FRAME: 0075

700000397